
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

43.22

MCK 1/17/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson10 43.22

8012 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato9 45.36

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 49.88



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCK 1/17/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ NT

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 49.11

16033 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 54.27



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.39

MCK 1/17/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly10 29.39

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske9 31.38

20060 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales8 34.97

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett6 39.27

20040 Bella All American Diana Schryver4 46.01

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 33.53



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCK 1/17/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 30.76

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.69



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

37.7

MCK 1/17/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen10 37.7



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsMCK 1/17/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 39.94



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44.56

MCK 1/17/2016

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel10 44.56



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

MCK 1/17/2016

141

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica95 40.04 3.521

16036 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly95 47.7 2.956



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/17/2016

144

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli100 35.55 4.051

20037 Teddy Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 54.4 2.647

20038 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 55.88 2.577



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCK 1/17/2016

159

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 47.88 3.321



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/17/2016

162

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 53.39 3.034

16030 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 53.4 3.034

16033 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 74 2.189

16028 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 74.09 2.187



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/17/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ 79.33 2.055



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/17/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 47.96 3.399



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 46.67 3.707

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 58.44 2.960

20002 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 77.12 2.243



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 54.54 3.172



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/17/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 38.72 4.21

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 42.35 3.849

8012 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 52.18 3.124

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8019 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 41 3.976

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 47.8 3.410

8021 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 48.89 3.334

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 49.39 3.300

8020 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 50.88 3.204



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/17/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 40.41 4.034

12010 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 40.58 4.017

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 44.44 3.668

12005 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 52.18 3.124

12007 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ NT

12008 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 40.22 4.053

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 43.18 3.775

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 43.61 3.738

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 44.12 3.694

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 44.48 3.665

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 45.84 3.556



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/17/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 38.83 4.327

16020 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 43.12 3.896

16015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 52.75 3.185

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ NT

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16017 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 37.74 4.452

16003 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 43.39 3.872

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 44.15 3.805

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 47.17 3.562

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 47.63 3.527

16011 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 54.89 3.061



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 36 4.806

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.42 4.503

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 38.48 4.496

20012 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 40.81 4.239

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 48.47 3.569

20055 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 50.86 3.401

20008 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 51.15 3.382

20040 Bella All American Diana Schryver NQ NT

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ NT

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 42.59 4.062

20020 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ 50.96 3.395

20017 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 73.05 2.368



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 38.48 4.496

24014 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.53 4.068

24005 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 46.19 3.745

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.99 2.983

24006 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ NT

24015 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 41 4.22

24012 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 43.16 4.008

24003 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 44.56 3.882

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 45.46 3.806

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan NQ 48.8 3.545

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 50.09 3.454



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 46.08 3.754



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 1/17/2016

144

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 83.98 1.715



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 1/17/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 62.48 2.609



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 1/17/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 51.94 3.138

4002 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 54.22 3.006

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 59.07 2.759

4009 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 60.75 2.683



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/17/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 44.09 3.697

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.17 3.609

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 49.85 3.27

8022 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 53.27 3.06

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 64.72 2.519



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/17/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ NT

12013 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 44.81 3.861

16023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 52.5 3.295

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 73.19 2.364



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/17/2016

173

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 46.55 3.716

20042 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 56.65 3.054

20041 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.81 2.845

20027 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ NT

20029 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20030 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 53.61 3.227

20028 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 54.37 3.182

20032 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 59.78 2.894

20025 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 62.07 2.787

20026 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 73.39 2.357



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/17/2016

121

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 40.49 2.988



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCK 1/17/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Teddy Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia100 29.57 4.193

20038 Flirt Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 1/17/2016

143

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 39.96 3.579



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 1/17/2016

147

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Higgins Miniature Poodle Kathleen Joffe NQ 27.65 5.316

16034 Flick Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 33.89 4.338

16036 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 51 2.882

16041 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 51.81 2.837



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 1/17/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 37 4.054

20035 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 64.62 2.321



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 1/17/2016

150

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 44.91 3.340



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 1/17/2016

161

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ NT

16030 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 41.58 3.872



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Bella All American Diana Schryver100 41.64 3.963

20060 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20005 Matilda Golden Retriever Christine Miele NQ 45.89 3.596



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCK 1/17/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 35.27 4.423

8004 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 36.77 4.243

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8009 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 32.58 4.788

8013 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 32.61 4.784

8008 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 33.06 4.719

8019 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 34.16 4.567

8012 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato NQ 42.5 3.671

8007 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 43.33 3.600

8021 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 44.33 3.519



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 1/17/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 28.17 5.538

12009 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 28.87 5.404

12003 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.79 4.907

12002 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 32.62 4.782

12007 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 32.64 4.779

12012 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.69 4.497

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 34.72 4.493

12005 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 41.67 3.744

12008 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12019 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 27.07 5.763

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 31.47 4.957

12010 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 33.79 4.617



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 1/17/2016

161

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 27.52 5.850

16006 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.52 5.108

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 37.97 4.240

16007 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 41.29 3.899

16015 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 41.55 3.875

16017 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ NT

16012 Tarzan Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.79 6.01

16003 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica NQ 29.86 5.392

16002 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 31.43 5.122

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 34.07 4.726

16004 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 34.92 4.611

16020 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 38.4 4.193

16011 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 38.61 4.17

16039 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 50.88 3.164



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20014 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 28.23 5.845

20006 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.36 5.818

20009 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 29.02 5.686

20010 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 29.59 5.576

20055 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 33.49 4.927

20015 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 36.26 4.550

20017 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 36.96 4.464

20008 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 43.4 3.802

20020 Juno Australian Shepherd Lorena Proia NQ NT

20011 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 40.01 4.124

20002 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 52.46 3.145



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24004 Kaboom Border Collie Amber Genest100 26.57 6.210

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 27.62 5.974

24015 Torque Border Collie Amber Genest100 28.27 5.837

24019 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 31.91 5.171

24005 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 37.35 4.418

24003 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 32.43 5.088

24014 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.61 5.06

24006 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 33.2 4.97

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.88 4.244

24012 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 38.88 4.244

24007 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 44.72 3.69

24002 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 49 3.367



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Super G Border Collie Anne Andrle NQ 32.62 5.058



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 1/17/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Jet All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 61.47 2.017



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCK 1/17/2016

124

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 55.6 2.230



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MCK 1/17/2016

143

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Felix Dachshund Diana Fincher NQ 61.57 2.323



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

53

MCK 1/17/2016

143

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8024 Fergus Cairn Terrier Cathleen O'Donnell100 50.53 2.830



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Bart German Shepherd Dog Diana Fincher NQ 39.91 4.134



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

56

MCK 1/17/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 47.33 3.296

4007 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 48.49 3.217

4008 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 51.86 3.008

4009 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 45.36 3.439



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCK 1/17/2016

156

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 31.68 4.924

8023 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 35.3 4.419

8015 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers100 53.18 2.933

8014 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 32.89 4.743

8022 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 43.4 3.594



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCK 1/17/2016

161

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 31.76 5.069

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 43.23 3.724

12018 Logan All American Lee Ann Donner NQ 52.85 3.046



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 39.12 4.218

16027 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 40.15 4.11

16022 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 58.49 2.821



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

MCK 1/17/2016

165

Middlesex County Kennel

Judge - Howard EtzelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 31.48 5.241

20028 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 41.95 3.933

20042 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 42.34 3.897

20041 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.94 3.755

20027 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 46.58 3.542

20029 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

20025 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 51.8 3.185

20032 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 54.13 3.048

20030 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ 55.49 2.974

20026 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 62.87 2.624


